

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5929/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in CRP No.1551/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EBEN JAYANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.ABITHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

ate: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr.S.Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent to show cause as to why leave may not be granted and the impugned order may not be set aside, returnable on 22.04.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for interim relief, returnable on 22.04.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated 03.12.2012 passed by the Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court in C.R.P.(NPD)(MD)No.1551 of 2011 shall remain stayed. This shall be subject to the condition that within four weeks from today, the petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs.50,000/- to the respondent to enable her to contest this petition.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master