

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6670/2014

EBEN JAYANTH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.ABITHA

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Shripadha K. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for extension of time is rejected.

I.A. No.6/2015 is disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER