

Listed on: 17.8.2015
Court No.: 09
Item No.: 59

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 302 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6670 OF 2014

Eben Jayanth ...Petitioner
Versus
A. Abitha ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice.
The presence of alleged
contemnor is dispensed with"**

Pursuant to order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to the alleged contemnor on 11th July, 2015 and service of notice is awaited.

The Contempt Petition in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR